

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 765 OF 2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on record.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has moved an application for seeking exemption from filing the translated copies of the document on record. By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, prayer stands allowed.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that respondent No.2, being proforma respondent, necessary steps for deletion would be taken by next date. Two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 6.9.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj