

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 765 OF 2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Tanim Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent undertakes to meet the travel expenses of the petitioner and for stay in Delhi, if required for attending the mediation proceedings.

In view thereof, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 19 th May, 2014 at 11.00 A.M.

List the matter after receipt of the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR