

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 765/2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the compromise, part payment i.e. out of Rs.50,00,000/-, a sum of Rs.20,00,000/- has been paid today by the respondent to the counsel for the petitioner. The prayer has been made to adjourn the case for three weeks to enable the respondent to pay the balance amount.

Let this case come up after three weeks to enable the respondent to pay the balance amount and to approach the Family Court to enable the parties to file joint petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master