

b ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 765/2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Sahiba Pantel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let this matter come up after 24 th
October, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.09.24
11:34:39 IST
Reason: