

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 765/2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Z.Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. T.Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.01.06
15:16:27 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 765 OF 2013

SANJANA VIKRAM GULRAJANI

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

VIKRAM CHANDU GULRAJANI

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

A compromise has been entered into between the parties and in terms of the compromise a decree of divorce has already been passed in the divorce suit pending before the concerned Court. In view of the above, this transfer petition stands disposed of. Needless to say that in terms of the compromise dated 5.8.2014, the parties shall withdraw all criminal cases pending against each other. The parties shall approach the Court where those criminal cases are pending and file application for withdrawal of cases. The Court shall pass orders for their withdrawal preferably on the same day.

The compromise decree will form part of the order.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(M.Y.EQBAL)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

New Delhi;
Date: 17.11.2014.